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The feedback from the students were taken in the form of questionnaire, around 20
questions were framed and collected from 1988 students from Voorhees College Vellore
randomly comprising all of the departments. The feedback was collected from entire college.
Around 87 of the total respondents had expressed Excellent and Good to the syllabus covered.
Around 87, 82 and 85 had given Excellent and Good to the teacher’s preparation to the class,
for the communication and Approach inside the class. Majority of the respondents around 82
had said that the internal evaluation was fair and enough by the teacher and it was Excellent
and Good.

The assignments by the students were discussed well enough and 82 percent of the
students have said Excellent and Good. Around 81, 82 and 81 percentage of the respondents
had given Excellent and Good about the institution activities in the field of promoting
internship, field visit opportunities, teaching and mentoring process and multiple opportunities
to learn and grow.

More than 80 percent of the respondents had said Excellent and Good about the teachers’
activities like mentoring, follow-up, identifying strengths and encouraging the students.
Majority of the respondents had given good feedback like Excellent and Good for the teachers
who were using students’ centric methods, encouraging them to extracurricular activities and
problem-solving methodology. Regarding the soft skills and employability skills, majority of
the students agreed with excellent and good.

About 75 of the respondents had given Excellent and Good for the ICT tools used by the
teacher. The rating for the overall quality if teaching-learning process was rated as Excellent
and Good. Less than 5 percentage of the total respondents were given Fair rating to the
questions regarding the Institution, Teacher’s performance, opportunities and skills. Less than
1 percent of the total respondents had given Poor rating to the college activities.
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How much of the syllabus was covered in the class?

No of
Parameter Respondents Percentage
Strongly Agree 1207 60.71
Agree 536 26.96
Neutral 210 10.56
Disagree 30 1.51
strongly Disagree 5 0.25
Total 1988 100

How well did the teacher prepare for the classes?

No of
Parameter Respondents Percentage
Strongly Agree 977 49.14
Agree 748 37.63
Neutral 223 11.22
Disagree 32 1.61
strongly Disagree 8 0.40
Total 1988 100.00

How well were the teachers able to communicate?

No of
Parameter Respondents Percentage
Strongly Agree 1126 56.64
Agree 536 26.96
Neutral 279 14.03
Disagree 42 2.11
strongly Disagree 5 0.25
Total 1988 100

he teacher's approach to teaching can best be described as:

No of
Parameter Respondents Percentage
Strongly Agree 1050 52.82
Agree 661 33.25
Neutral 200 10.06
Disagree 70 3.52
strongly Disagree 7 0.35
Total 1988 100




Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the teachers

No of
Parameter Respondents Percentage
Strongly Agree 1076 54.12
Agree 565 28.42
Neutral 280 14.08
Disagree 50 2.52
strongly Disagree 17 0.86
Total 1988 100.00

Was your performance in assignments discussed with you?

No of
Parameter Respondents Percentage
Strongly Agree 1017 51.16
Agree 613 30.84
Neutral 272 13.68
Disagree 71 3.57
strongly Disagree 15 0.75
Total 1988 100

opportunities for students.

The institute takes active interest in promoting internship, student exchange, and field visit

No of
Parameter Respondents Percentage
Strongly Agree 1026 51.61
Agree 602 30.28
Neutral 287 14.44
Disagree 59 2.97
strongly Disagree 14 0.70
Total 1988 100

emotional growth

The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilities you in cognitive, social and

No of
Parameter Respondents Percentage
Strongly Agree 915 46.03
Agree 711 35.76
Neutral 279 14.03
Disagree 72 3.62
strongly Disagree 11 0.55
Total 1988 100




The institution provides multiple opportunities to learn and grow.

No of
Parameter Respondents Percentage
Strongly Agree 1007 50.65
Agree 635 31.94
Neutral 271 13.63
Disagree 63 3.17
strongly Disagree 12 0.60
Total 1988 100

Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, course outcomes and programme

outcomes.
No of
Parameter Respondents Percentage
Strongly Agree 973 48.94
Agree 662 33.30
Neutral 259 13.03
Disagree 59 2.97
strongly Disagree 35 1.76
Total 1988 100

Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an assigned task to you.

No of
Parameter Respondents Percentage
Strongly Agree 1016 51.11
Agree 597 30.03
Neutral 286 14.39
Disagree 72 3.62
strongly Disagree 17 0.86
Total 1988 100

The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and applications.

No of
Parameter Respondents Percentage
Strongly Agree 1015 51.06
Agree 645 32.44
Neutral 268 13.48
Disagree 52 2.62
strongly Disagree 8 0.40
Total 1988 100




The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with providing right level of challenges.

No of
Parameter Respondents Percentage
Strongly Agree 1036 52.11
Agree 576 28.97
Neutral 294 14.79
Disagree 63 3.17
strongly Disagree 19 0.96
Total 1988 100

Teachers are able to identify your weakness and help you to overcome them.

No of
Parameter Respondents Percentage
Strongly Agree 1027 51.66
Agree 600 30.18
Neutral 278 13.98
Disagree 70 3.52
strongly Disagree 13 0.65
Total 1988 100

The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring, review and continuous
quality improvement of the teaching learning process.

No of
Parameter Respondents Percentage
Strongly Agree 1008 50.70
Agree 618 31.09
Neutral 282 14.19
Disagree 68 3.42
strongly Disagree 12 0.60
Total 1988 100

The institute/ teachers use student centric methods, such as experiential learning, participative
learning and problem-solving methodologies for enhancing learning experiences.

No of
Parameter Respondents Percentage
Strongly Agree 981 49.35
Agree 636 31.99
Neutral 298 14.99
Disagree 57 2.87
strongly Disagree 16 0.80
Total 1988 100




Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular activities.

No of
Parameter Respondents Percentage
Strongly Agree 1096 55.13
Agree 519 26.11
Neutral 265 13.33
Disagree 79 3.97
strongly Disagree 29 1.46
Total 1988 100

Efforts are made by the institute / teachers to inculcate soft skills, life skills and employability

skills to make you ready for the world of work

No of
Parameter Respondents Percentage
Strongly Agree 930 46.78
Agree 687 34.56
Neutral 286 14.39
Disagree 62 3.12
strongly Disagree 23 1.16
Total 1988 100

What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD projector, multimedia, etc. while

teaching.
No of
Parameter Respondents Percentage
Strongly Agree 932 46.88
Agree 639 32.14
Neutral 289 14.54
Disagree 88 4.43
strongly Disagree 40 2.01
Total 1988 100

The overall quality of teaching-learning process in your institute is very good.

No of
Parameter Respondents Percentage
Strongly Agree 1025 51.56
Agree 624 31.39
Neutral 255 12.83
Disagree 60 3.02
strongly Disagree 24 1.21
Total 1988 100




